Successful Bidders not executing and returning the executed Contract of Sale with the earnest money within 
twenty-four (24) hours from the conclusion of the auction will be considered in default. 

Failure to Execute Contract: At the discretion of the Auctioneer, a penalty of up to two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500.00) will be charged to the credit card provided at registration if you are determined to be the high 
bidder and fail to return the signed Contract of Sale and pay the required earnest money deposit within the 
required time period. Payment of the penalty shall not affect other remedies available to the seller for such failure.